Published on Myanmar President Office (http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en)

Home > Appointment of Union Ministers

Appointment of Union Ministers

Republic of the Union of Myanmar
Office of the President

Order 29/2017

5th Waxing of Nadaw, 1379 ME

23 November, 2017

Appointment of Union Ministers

In accordance with the provisions stated in article 232 of the Constitution of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar and section 12 of the Union Government Law, the following persons have been appointed as Union Ministers of the Ministries shown against each of their names.

- (1) U Thaung Tun Union Minister Ministry of Office of the Union Government
- (2) U Kyaw Tin Union Minister Ministry of International Cooperation

Sd/ Htin Kyaw

President Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Source URL: http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en/?q=briefing-room/orders/2017/11/24/id-8025

1 sur 1 07/09/2018 à 03:44